

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 1797/2013

SANDEEP JAIN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SECURITIES & EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

Date : 18/08/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Sumit Kumar Vats,Adv.

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar,Adv.

Mr.Anup Jain,Adv.

Mr.Abhishek Baid,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms.Saumya Mehrotra,Adv.

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the sole respondent seeks and is given four weeks time as last chance to file the counter affidavit.

List the matter again on 04.11.2015.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

SB